Scrip Code: 536264



Date: 11th March, 2024

To, BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

## Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and all the other applicable provisions thereto, please find attached Press Release dated 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

Kindly take on record the above.

Thanking You

For Tiger Logistics (India) Limited

Harpreet Singh Malhotra Managing Director DIN: 00147977

CIN: L74899DL2000PLC105817



# FreightJar Wins Digital Startup of the Year Award at Northern India Multimodal & Logistics Awards 2024

11<sup>th</sup> March 2024, New Delhi – Tiger Logistics (India) Limited, a BSE-listed international logistics company is pleased to share that its FreightJar, the proprietary digital freight booking and management platform has been recognized as the Digital Startup of the Year at the prestigious Northern India Multimodal & Logistics Awards 2024, concurrent with Conquest 2024. The award ceremony took place at The Lalit, New Delhi in the presence of eminent personalities from the logistics and supply chain industry and senior government representatives.

Mr. Abhishek Jain, Head of Product (Digital) at Tiger Logistics (India) Limited, happily received the award on behalf of the FreightJar team. "We are deeply pleased to be recognised and express gratitude to our leadership at Tiger Logistics (India) Limited for their steadfast support of our vision. We also extend heartfelt thanks to our partners and customers for their unwavering encouragement throughout this journey," said Jain.

Commenting on the achievement, Mr. Harpreet Singh Malhotra, MD of Tiger Logistics (India) Limited said, "This award is a testament to the dedication and hard work of our digital and operational team. They are relentlessly working to provide our customers with the most efficient and user-friendly freight booking experience."

#### About FreightJar:

FreightJar was launched by Tiger Logistics (India) Limited in April 2023 with the vision of supporting India's trade competitiveness in the global market and enabling the reduction of logistics costs. The digital platform aims to revolutionize the way exporters and importers manage their shipping requirements and offers some key benefits including:

- Reduced costs: FreightJar helps businesses find the most competitive rates for their shipments.
- Increased efficiency: FreightJar automates many manual tasks, saving businesses time and money.
- Improved transparency: Users have real-time visibility into their shipments, from booking to delivery.

Since its inception in April 2023, FreightJar has onboarded over 350+ businesses on the platform across Auto, Steel, Solar, Consumer Goods, Yarns & textiles and PTA industry, etc., providing competitive rates from 40+ shipping lines and NVOCCs along with customs clearance and transportation services. Tiger Logistics (India) Limited is actively developing the Beta release of FreightJar, aimed at the global market (overseas importers & exporters). This version will enable international traders to easily view and book freight rates between India and destinations worldwide, enhancing convenience and efficiency for users.



## About Tiger Logistics (India) Limited (BSE:536264):

Tiger Logistics India Limited is a BSE-listed leading international logistics company and solutions provider, covering freight forwarding, transportation and customs clearance. With a strong presence of 50+ agents and partners across the world. Tiger Logistics (India) Limited boasts over 23 years of experience in the automotive, engineering, yarns, textiles, pharmaceutical, commodities, FMCG industries, among others. With an asset-light model and one-stop solution to customers for international trades, Tiger Logistics (India) Limited works with agents & partners across the board to deliver reliable, efficient, and timely cargo movement around the world.

Tiger Logistics (India) Limited was founded in the year 2000 in response to a need for a reliable, high-principled player in the Indian logistics scenario and a goal to be a one-stop shop for international logistics. With cost innovation and personalized service at its core, by working as a logistics partner instead of just a vendor. It carves tailored solutions for its customers to manage their end-to-end logistics requirements. For more information, please visit the company website: <a href="https://www.tigerlogistics.in">www.tigerlogistics.in</a>

#### Safe Harbor:

Statements in this document relating to future status, events, or circumstances, including but not limited to statements about plans and objectives, the progress and results of research and development, potential project characteristics, project potential, and target dates for project-related issues are forward-looking statements based on estimates and the anticipated effects of future events on current and developing circumstances. Such statements are subject to numerous risks and uncertainties and are not necessarily predictive of future results. Actual results may differ materially from those anticipated in the forward-looking statements. The company assumes no obligation to update forward-looking statements to reflect actual results changed assumptions or other factors.

### For further details please contact:

TIGER LOGISTICS (INDIA) LIMITED CIN: L74899DL2000PLC105817

Mr. Vishal Saurav Gupta,
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

L: 011 4735 1111

E: <u>csvishal@tigerlogistics.in</u> W: <u>www.tigerlogistics.in</u>

Mr. Ritesh S Singh,

Investor Relations Consultant, Rik Capital

M: +91 83293 85762

E: <u>ritesh.singh@rikcapital.in</u> W: <u>www.rikcapital.in</u>